
2024 FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 

Form 1040        $85.00 
Form 1040X (If required by a mistake by me, free)   $60.00 
Schedules A, C, or Other Complex Forms (when required)  $ 5.00/ea 
Informational or Required Miscellaneous Forms   $ N/C 
 
Utah Schedule TC-40 & Attachments     $10.00 
Utah Schedule TC-40NR or PR     $20.00 
States other than Utah      $45.00 
 
 
   ABOVE RETURNS INCLUDE E-FILING  
 

NOTE:  A PDF OF YOUR RETURN WILL BE E-MAILED FOR YOUR REVIEW 
AND APPROVAL BEFORE ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION 
 
 
Postage (A credit will be given for postage    $ 6.00 
 to mail your Information to me and your 
 information will always, unless otherwise 
indicated, be mailed back to you.  This charge 
is only if you wish a hard copy of your return 
to be mailed back to you).  
 
A pdf of your final return will be e-mailed at no charge 
 
Credit or Debit Card Charge      $ 5.00 
 
NOTE:  THE ABOVE ARE NORMAL MAXIMUM FEE’S.  IF ACTUAL FEE’S EXCEED THESE AMOUNTS 
YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE CHARGE IS MADE. 
 
MY GUARANTEE:  IF FOR ANY REASON YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED WITH MY WORK, I WILL 
RETURN YOUR ORIGINAL PAPERWORK AND THERE WILL BE NO CHARGE.  ANY ADDITIONAL 
WORK, SUCH AS, AMENDED RETURN (UNLESS IT IS MY MISTAKE), WILL INCUR ADDITIONAL 
FEES.  IF I MAKE A MISTAKE, YOUR PREPARATION FEES WILL BE REFUNDED AND YOUR 2024 
RETURN IS FREE. 


